

Management Committees

Adoption Date:	28/06/2005
Reaffirmed:	14/12/2012, 15/08/2017
Amendment Date:	14/04/2009, 26/09/2022
Minute Number:	MIN05.733, MIN09.409, MIN12.1397, MIN17.706, MIN22.739
Review Date:	01/12/2024
Directorate:	City Lifestyles
Record Number:	POL22/72

1. Purpose

The purpose of the policy is to define Council's management of its various Management Committees.

2. Statement

The policy is based on Council's authority, under Section 355 and 377 of the NSW Local Government Act 1993, and subsequent amendments, to delegate management of facilities to local residents and/or organisations.

The Policy applies to all Council Section 355 Management Committees.

3. Provisions

Council Management Committees must be:

- 3.1 Appointed in accordance with Section 355 and 377 of the NSW Local Government Act 1993, and
- 3.2 Function in accordance with Shoalhaven City Council's Management Committee Guidelines

4. Implementation

The City Lifestyles Directorate will administer this policy and Council's Management Committee Guidelines, in liaison with the City Services Directorate.

5. Review

To be reviewed within one year of the election of a new Council.